

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

	ALHEAL	TH MIO	
AT10,		15510	
Ż		ž	
	চাউম হায়া	হিশন	

Dated: 28.07.23

Memo. No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender- 5872

CANCELLATION NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that the Quotation for Installation of hoarding vide Memo. No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/3719, Dated-16.05.2023 is hereby declared as cancelled due to unavailability of minimum number of technically qualified bidders.

Chief Medical C & Secretary DH & FWS, N²⁴ PGS

Memo. No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender /5872/1(") Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The DHS, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan.

- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Add. District Magistrate (Health), North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary, H&FWS, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 5. The O/C Health, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH Office, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The Dy. CMOH-I,II,III/DMCHO/DTO, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The I.T. Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, with the request to upload this notice in the official website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- 9. The D.I.O., North 24 Parganas. With the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas Dristrict.
- 10. Ramkrishna Mondal, Dealing Assistant, CMOH Office, North 24 Parganas.
- 11. Dr./Sri/Smt.....

Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I North 24 Parganas

Dated:- 28.07.23